Table S2
Paired varieties from the 2003 and 1976 samples

Varieties were paired based on shared names and for some varities by direct observation in the field.

Accession 2003 Accession 1976 Variety Town
M371 PE0259! Badend;j Adoumch
M332 PE0269! Zongc Ajékoria
M331 PE0269! Ba Angourt Ajékoria
M250 PE0280: Guerguér Azarori
M270 PE0275! Bakin Iri Bagarou
M269 PE0276! Guerguér Bagarou
M272 PE0276: Bazaon Bagarou
M274 PEO0275! Zongc Bagarou
M028 PE02891 Tchoumc Baleyar:
M031 PE0289 Foulany: Baleyar:
M027 PE0289! Haini Kiré Baleyar:
M020 PE0295! Kolala Bangic
M021 PE0295! Gnieye Bangic
M022 PE0295! Gnieye Bangic
M065 PEO0292 Somnc Banimat:
MO068 PE0292! Haini Kiré Banimat:
MO08C PE0293! Tchoumc Barakal
MO082 PEO0293 Somnc Barakal
MO77 PEO0293! Haini Kiré Barakal
M098 PE0282 Zongc Bengot
M094 PE0282! Ouianbijini Bengot
MO096 PE0282! Maewe Bengot
M352 PE0258 Boudoumi Bosst
M356 PEO0258! Moro Boudoun
M359 PE0260! Fidéou: Chér
M36C PE0260: Moro Chér
M351 PEO0258! Moro Chétimar
MO051 PEO291 Bakin Iri Chimbarkaoua
M044 PEO291 Bazaom Chimbarkaoua
M052 PE0291! Zongc Chimbarkaoua
M186 PE0289: Tchoumc Coquiezé Koat
M183 PE0289: Somnc Coquiezé Koat
MO057 PE0292 Bakin Iri Danbanguir
M058 PE0292: Zongc Danbanguir
MO059 PE0292. Bazaon Danbanguir

M238 PE0280: Guerguér Déoule



M265 PE0276: Guérc Djinguiniss
M266 PE0276: Guerguér Djinguiniss
M264 PE0276! Bakin Iri Djinguiniss
M393 PE02641 Tamangag Dogc
M395 PE0264 Ba Angourt Dogc
M116 PE0286: Guerguér Dogo Kiria
M115 PE0286: Bakin Iri Dogo Kiria
M118 PE0285! Maiwa Bak Dogo Kiria
M219 PE0275: Zongc Edir
M218 PE0275! Guerguér Edir
M129 PE0288! Somno Gaol Falwe
M131 PEO0288 Somno B Falwe
M132 PEO0288! Haini Kiré Falwe
M404 PE0266: Tamangag Gangar
M406 PE0266: Ankoutes Gangar
M407 PE0266! Ba Angourt Gangar
M29C PEO271 Zongc Gazaou
M408 PE0265! Ba Angourt Guézaw
M409 PEO0265! Ankoutes Guézaw
M373 PE0262! Badend;j Guidiguir
M235 PE0279! Guerguér Ibohaman
M236 PE0279: Ejec Ibohaman
M312 PEO271 Dan Tiami Kanan Bakact
M314 PEO271 Ankoutes Kanan Bakact
M315 PE0270! Zongc Kanan Bakact
M179 PEO0295! Tchoumc Karme
M18C PE0294! Haini Kiré Karme
M358 PE0259: Moro Kélakan
M111 PE0284 Zongc Kieché
M110 PEO0284! Bakin Iri Kieché
M112 PE0285! Bazaon Kieché
M109 PE0285: Guerguér Kieché
M151 PE0288:! Haini Kiré Boung Kikoudou Koari
M154 PE0288! Somnc Kikoudou Koari
M369 PE0259 Ba Angourt Kilakinna
M363 PE0260: Moro Kojiméri
M012 PEO0296! Kolala Kokora
M011 PE0296! Tchingue Kokora
M230 PEO0278! Gassam Koloma Babi
M231 PE0278! Guerguér Koloma Bab:
M169 PE0294 Tchoumc Koné Bén



M340 PE0269 Zongc Kornake

M341 PE0269! Ba Angour Kornake
M247 PE0279 Guerguér Korofane
M249 PE0279: Ba Angourt Korofane
M246 PE0279! Zongc Korofane
M324 PE0279! Guerguér Korohant
M325 PEO02791 Ba Angour Korohant
M104 PEO0283I Guérc Lido
M101 PEO0283! Darankob. Lido
M100 PE0283! Zongc Lido
M102 PE0284! Bazaon Lido
M275 PE0268! Dan Kazagt Madarounf;
M277 PE0268: Zongc Madarounf;
M279 PE0268: Zanfaroui Madarounf;
M085 PE0281! Haini Kiré Margot
MO086 PE0281 Somnc Margot
M308 PEO271. Zongc May Guizawi
M306 PEO271. Ankoutes May Guizawi
M420 PEO271! Zongc May Jirgu
M397 PE0262! Gamog Mirriah
M208 PE0278: Guerguér Mogheu
M144 PE0281! Haini Kiré Mokko
M353 PEO0258: Boudoumi N'Garoui
M354 PE0258: Guissir N'Garoui
M344 PE0272: Zongc Rwafin Wadi
M342 PEO272: Matan Hatcl Rwafin Wad;
M40C PE0266! Ankoutes Sabon Kal
M402 PE0266. Ba Angour: Sabon Kal
M412< PE0265: Ba Angourt Sabonga
MO03S PE0290:! Zongc Sanan
M041 PE0290! Bazaon Sanan
MO037 PEO291! Guerguér Sanan
M176 PE0297! Somnc Saouri
M387 PEO261 Ankoutes Sassoumbourou
M370 PE0259! Bodend;j Sisye
M122 PE0286! Bakin Iri Soukoukouta
M126 PE0287! Guerguér Soukoukouta
M124 PE0286! Zongc Soukoukouta
M125 PEO0287: Bazaon Soukoukouta
M225 PE0274: Guerguér Tabalal

M257 PE0278! Guerguér Tajac



M262
MO017
M014
MO089
M284
M156
M158
M417
M419
MO033
M034
MO036
M199
M198
M377
MO003

MOO05
M191

PEO277!
PEO0296:
PE0296:
PE0282!
PEO2711
PE0298!
PEO0298I
PEO261!
PE0260!
PE0290:
PE0290:
PE0290:
PEO27T
PEO277
PE0262!
PEO0297:
PEO297!
PEQ2773

Zongc
Tchingue
Gnieyc
Haini Kiré
Zongc
Haini Kiré
Somnc
Ba Angour
Tamangag
Dan Ayorol
Bazaon
Zongc
Guerguér
Zongc
Gamog
Kolala
Foulany:

Maewa

Tajae
Take
Take
Tand:
Tchadou
Tchoudaw.
Tchoudaw.
Tirmini
Tirmini
Tounfalis
Tounfalis
Tounfalis
Tsernaw
Tsernaw
Ouachi
Wanzerb
Wanzerb
Yaya








































